Alexandria Old School Alumni Association (AOSAA), Inc. P.O. Box 25064 Alexandria, VA 22313

Email: <u>alex.oldschool@aosalumniassn.org</u>
Website: www.aosalumniassn.org.

HOT OFF THE PRESS!

AOSAA Inc. has openings on our Board of Directors and our General Members Board.

Board of Directors

The affairs and purposes of the Association shall be managed by its Board of Directors (hereinafter referred to as the Board). The directors shall, in all cases, act as a board, and they may adopt such rules and regulations for the conduct of their meetings and management of the Association as they may deem proper and consistent with these By-Laws, Articles of Incorporation, and the laws of the commonwealth of Virginia.

Once the board makes an approved decision on any matter, it cannot be changed unless it goes back before the board for review and approved by a 2/3 vote.

General Members Board

General membership shall be comprised of schoolmates, teachers, childhood friends, and their offsprings from the Alexandria African American Community who attended the following schools: Charles Houston, Lyles Crouch, St. Josephs, George Washington, Parker-Gray, Hammond & T.C. Williams. General members shall be defined as those members who have paid their membership dues. Only general members in good standing with the Alexandria Old School Alumni Association shall be allowed to vote on certain matters requiring a vote if instructed to do so by the board, unless otherwise prohibited by the Bylaws, and shall be entitled to hold office, serve as members of the Board of Directors, and participate in the affairs of the Organization if selected by the Board to do so.

If you are interested, or more clarification is needed, please contact, Linda Howard, at 3019081795 or clindalove@comcast.net. Thanking you in advance.

Working together makes a successful outcome!

Linda Reed Howard, President